PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2661012					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
PAUL G DISPAZIO				12/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: BULL BAG, LLC					
Street Address:	63-4 NORTH BRANFORD ROAD				
City:	BRANFORD				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06405				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 141		14141	1267		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (203)865-0297 Phone: 2037776628					
Fax Number: (203)865-0297					
Email: docket@bachlap.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.					
Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET					
Address Line 2:SUITE 1201Address Line 4:NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12-349-US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WILLIAM B. SLATE		
Signature:			/William B. Slate, #37238/		
Date:			12/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul G. DiSpazio of 97 Joseph Drive, Guilford, CT 06437, have invented certain improvements in a Waste Bag and Assembly Methods, and described in a U.S. Patent Application (attorney docket 12-349-US2) executed on even date herewith and further described in U.S. Patent Application SN 61/745,938, filed December 26, 2012 and entitled "Waste Bag and Assembly Methods", U.S. Patent Application SN 61/750,747, filed January 9, 2013 and entitled "Waste Bag Use Methods", and U.S. Patent Application SN 61/759,734, filed February 1, 2013, entitled "Waste Bag Use Methods and Apparatus", being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said applications and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Bull Bag, LLC, of 63-4 North Branford Road, Branford, CT 06405, a limited liability company of the State of Connecticut (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and

the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set his hand and seal on the date after his signature.

(L.S.) Paul G. DrSpažio _____ Date_12-26-2013

2